Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Hidekazu TOMARU | 04/30/2008 |
| Shinichi TAYA | 04/30/2008 |
| Masahiro KAI | 04/30/2008 |
| Junichi TANABE | 04/30/2008 |
| Etsuro TSUTSUMI | 04/30/2008 |
| Norihito SAIKI | 04/30/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 3-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 100-8522 | |

| Name: | Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2-12, Yonbancho, Chiyoda-ku, | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 102-8447 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12092683 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: mdelozier@sughrue.com

PATENT REEL: 021255 FRAME: 0975

500596021

1209268

OU OF H

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q107746

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abraham J. Rosner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q107746ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021255 FRAME: 0976

Assignment

| Whereas, I/ | Whereas, I/We, Hidekazu Tomaru, Shinichi Taya, Masahiro Kai, | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Junichi Tanabe, | Junichi Tanabe, Etsuro Tsutsumi and Norihito Saiki, Japanese citizens, | | | | |
| residing at c/o Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd., Technology & Packaging Development Division, 1-70, Yako 1-chome, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 230-0001, Japan; c/o Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd., Kudamatsu Plant, 1302, Higashitoyoi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguchi 744-8611, Japan; c/o Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd., Kudamatsu Plant, 1302, Higashitoyoi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguchi 744-8611, Japan; c/o Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd., Kudamatsu Plant, 1302, Higashitoyoi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguchi 744-8611, Japan, c/o Toyo Kohan Co., Ltd., Kudamatsu Plant, 1302, Higashitoyoi, Kudamatsu-shi, Yamaguchi 744-8611, Japan; c/o Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd., Technology & Packaging Development Division, 1-70, Yako 1-chome, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 230-0001, Japan, respectively, | | | | | |
| the state of the s | assignor(s), have invented certain WING AND IRONING A RESIN F DO DRAWN AND IRONED CAN USI | | | | |
| and executed an ap | oplication for Letters Patent of th | ne United States of A | America therefor on | | |
| Whereas, | Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd. a | and Toyo Kohan Co | o., Ltd., | | |
| | corporations of Japan, 3-1 | l, Uchisaiwai-cho | 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, | | |
| • | Tokyo 100-8522, Japan, and | | The production of the first and the second of the second o | | |
| - - | Tokyo 102-8447, Japan, res | spectively | | | |
| | desires to acquire the entire right | | in the application and | | |
| Now theref | ore, for valuable consideration, | receipt whereof is h | ereby acknowledged, | | |
| I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. | | | | | |
| I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number PCT/JP2005/020660 and Confirmation number , filed November 4, 2005) the filing date | | | | | |
| | | |) the filing date | | |
| and application number of said application when known. | | | | | |
| Date: Viole: Apr. 30, 200 | konu Tomaru 8 st Hidekazu Tomaru | <u>Junich</u> Apr. 30, 2008 | li Tanale s/ Junichi Tanabe | | |
| | ichi Zaya. 8 s/ Shinichi Taya | Eturo- Apr. 30, 2008 | Jutumi s/ Etsuro Tsutsumi | | |
| Date: Masa Apr. 30, 200 | shiro kai 8 Masahiro Kai | <i>Novihito</i> Apr. 30, 2008 | Saiki s/ Norihito Saiki | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USA-FENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2008 REEL: 021255 FRAME: 0977